BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1276

In the Matter of THE PUBLIC UTILITY ) NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST
COMMISSION OF OREGON Staff’s ) FORRENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

request to open an investigation regarding )
performance-based ratemaking )
mechanisms to address potential build-vs.- )

buy bias.

Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP”) submits this Notice of Changein Service List
requesting that the Commission remove Ann English Gravatt from the official servicelist in this
docket, and place the following individual on the official servicelist in this docket:

Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205
megan@rnp.org

John W. Stephens, of Esler Stephens & Buckley, remains on the official servicelist as
counsel for RNP.
DATED this 4™ day of June, 2010.

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: _ /¢ John W. Stephens

John W. Stephens, OSB No. 773583
stephens@esl erstephens.com

Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE
LIST FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT on the following persons on June 4,
2010, by hand-delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as indicated below) to each a copy
thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with postage paid, addressed to said
attorneys at the last known address of each shown below and deposited in the post office on said

day at Portland, Oregon:

Steven Weiss
steve@nwenergy.org

Senior Policy Associate
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Court N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97305

Patrick Hager

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Portland General Electric

121 S.W. Salmon Street, IWTC0702
Portland, Oregon 97204

Douglas C. Tingey, Esq.
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon, IWTC13
Portland, Oregon 97204

Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232-2153

Melinda J. Davison, Esq.
mail@dvclaw.com
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Jason Eisdorfer
jason@oregoncub.org

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205
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by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
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by e-mail

by hand-delivery
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by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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Lowrey R. Brown
lowrey@oregoncub.org
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon

610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon

610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Ann L. Fisher
energlaw@aol.com

AF Legal & Consulting Services
P.O. Box 25302

Portland, Oregon 97298-0302

Megan Walseth Decker
megan@rnp.org

Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205

Robert D. Kahn
rkahn@nippc.org

NIPPC

1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98101

Barton L. Kline, Esqg.
bkline@idahopower.com
Lisa D. Nordstrom, Esq.
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Karl Bokenkamp
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
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by hand-delivery
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by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
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by e-mail
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by hand-delivery
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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Lisa D. Nordstrom, Esq.
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Ric Gale
rgale@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Gregory W. Said
gsaid@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Sandra D. Holmes
sholmes@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Michael Youngblood
myoungblood@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Christa Bearry
chearry@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
P.O.Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Lisa F. Rackner, Esq.
lisa@mcd-law.com

McDowell & Rackner, P.C.

520 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97204

John DeMoss
turbineone@earthlink.net
Agent for PTW

70620 Highway 97
Moro, Oregon 97039
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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Wendy MclIndoo
wendy@mcd-law.com

McDowell & Rackner, P.C.

520 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97204

Michael T. Weirich, Esq.
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Randall J. Falkenberg
consultrfi@aol.com

RFI Consulting, Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Road

Sandy Springs, Georgia 30350

Natalie Hocken, Esq.
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com
Assistant General Counsel
PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232-2153

Michelle R. Mishoe, Esq.
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232

Lisa C. Schwartz
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Senior Analyst

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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Judy Johnson [] by hand-delivery
judy.johnson@state.or.us [] by facsimile
Public Utility Commission ] by first class mail
P.O. Box 2148 X by e-mail

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148
DATED this 4™ day of June, 2010.

ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: __ /s/ John W. Stephens

John W. Stephens, OSB No. 773583
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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Attorneys at Law
888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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